
  

 

Rheumatology – Reporting Radiographers 
2025 december 1st-2nd.  

 
CPD endorsed by EFRS (European Federation of Radiographers Societies) 

 
Venue: Danish Council of Radiographers, H.C. Oerstedsvej 70, 2.tv. Frederiksberg 

 

 Learning Outcome: 

To update and develop the competence of Reporting Radiographers on an ongoing 

basis at a high level. Course certificate (15 CPD¤ points corresponding to the number 

of lessons.   

 

Limitations: The course is exclusively for reporting radiographers and members of 

Radiograf Rådet, Norsk Radiograf Forbund and SWERAD. To ensure quality, there is 

a maximum of 16 participants. 
 

Course leader: Rikke Hansen, Reporting Radiographer, PgDip Image reporting 
 
 
Teachers The language of the course is in Danish and English: 
 
• Lone Morsel-Clausen, Chief Physician/Radiologist, Bispebjerg-Frederiksberg Hospital (LMC) 
• Anne Duer, Chief Physician/Radiologist, Bispebjerg-Frederiksberg Hospital (AD) 
• Paul O'Riordan, Consultant MSK Radiographer, University Hospitals Leicester (POR) 
• Mats Peter Johansson, Rheumatologist (MPJ) 

 
More info and registration: https://radiograf.dk/kurser-aktiviteter/ 
 
 
The course has been developed by the Danish Council of Radiographers in collaboration with the 
Norwegian Society of Radiographers 
 
 

 

https://radiograf.dk/kurser-aktiviteter/


 



 
 

 

 
Monday december 1st 
 

 
9:30 
 
9:45 
 
11:15 
 
11:30 
 
 
12:30 
 
13:15 
 
 
14:15 
 
14:30 
 
 
17:00 
 
 

 
Introduction 
 
The clinical aspect of rheumatology (MPJ)  
 
break 
 
The axial skeleton 
Degeneration og differential diagnoses (AD) 
 
lunch 
 
The axial skeleton 
Inflammation (LMC) 
 
break 
 
Cases (POR)  
note English language. 

 
End of day 1 
 

 
Dinner (included)  
 
 

 
 
 
 



 

 
Tuesday december 2nd. 
 

 
8:30 
 
9:15 
 
9:30 
 
10:15 
 
10:30 
 
 
11.30 
 
12:45 
 
 
15:00 
 
15:30 

 
Peripherial skeleton – degeneration (LMC) 
 
break 
 
Peripherial skeleton – inflammation (AD) 
 
break 
 
Peripherial skeleton – inflammation/degeneration (AD+LMC) 
Anne Duer og Lone Morsel-Carlsen 
 
lunch 
 
Cases (POR)  
note: English language. 
 
Evaluation 
 
End of day 2 
 

  
Note: On the course there will be workshops via a web based PACS solution (nothing needs to be 
downloaded), and we will therefore ask you to bring a laptop to the course if this is possible. 

 
Danish Council of Radiographers 

H. C.Oersteds Vej 70, 2.tv 
1879 Frederiksberg C 

Tlf. +45 3537 4339 
kurser@radiograf.dk | www.radiograf.dk 

 
 

¤ CPD (Continuous Professional Development) is awarded in accordance with the CPD Nordic Statement 
which follows the EFRS guidelines. 

 
More information: Claus Brix, Director of Professional Policy, claus@radiograf.dk +45 5337 3806 
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