

Rheumatology – Reporting Radiographers 2025 december 1st-2nd.

CPD endorsed by EFRS (European Federation of Radiographers Societies)

Venue: Danish Council of Radiographers, H.C. Oerstedsvej 70, 2.tv. Frederiksberg

Learning Outcome:

To update and develop the competence of Reporting Radiographers on an ongoing basis at a high level. Course certificate (15 CPD¤ points corresponding to the number of lessons.

Limitations: The course is exclusively for reporting radiographers and members of Radiograf Rådet, Norsk Radiograf Forbund and SWERAD. To ensure quality, there is a maximum of 16 participants.

Course leader: Rikke Hansen, Reporting Radiographer, PgDip Image reporting

Teachers The language of the course is in Danish and English:

- Lone Morsel-Clausen, Chief Physician/Radiologist, Bispebjerg-Frederiksberg Hospital (LMC)
- Anne Duer, Chief Physician/Radiologist, Bispebjerg-Frederiksberg Hospital (AD)
- Paul O'Riordan, Consultant MSK Radiographer, University Hospitals Leicester (POR)
- Mats Peter Johansson, Rheumatologist (MPJ)

More info and registration: https://radiograf.dk/kurser-aktiviteter/

The course has been developed by the Danish Council of Radiographers in collaboration with the Norwegian Society of Radiographers



Monday december 1st	
9:30	Introduction
9:45	The clinical aspect of rheumatology (MPJ)
11:15	break
11:30	The axial skeleton Degeneration og differential diagnoses (AD)
12:30	lunch
13:15	The axial skeleton Inflammation (LMC)
14:15	break
14:30	Cases (POR) note English language.
17:00	End of day 1
	Dinner (included)

Tuesday december 2nd.	
8:30	Peripherial skeleton – degeneration (LMC)
9:15	break
9:30	Peripherial skeleton – inflammation (AD)
10:15	break
10:30	Peripherial skeleton – inflammation/degeneration (AD+LMC) Anne Duer og Lone Morsel-Carlsen
11.30	lunch
12:45	Cases (POR) note: English language.
15:00	Evaluation
15:30	End of day 2

Note: On the course there will be workshops via a web based PACS solution (nothing needs to be downloaded), and we will therefore ask you to bring a laptop to the course if this is possible.

Danish Council of Radiographers

H. C.Oersteds Vej 70, 2.tv 1879 Frederiksberg C Tlf. +45 3537 4339 kurser@radiograf.dk | www.radiograf.dk

Nation Taging and American Strain

¤ CPD (Continuous Professional Development) is awarded in accordance with the CPD Nordic Statement which follows the EFRS guidelines.

More information: Claus Brix, Director of Professional Policy, claus@radiograf.dk +45 5337 3806

